

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).3232/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-02-2022 in MCRCA No.1631/2021 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

EJAZ SAROSH KALEEM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH

Respondent(s)

IA No.50758/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No.50759/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.52386/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 24-01-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR  
Mr. Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav K.Mutyalarwar, Adv.  
Mr. Gajanan N.Tirthkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR  
Mr. Dhruv Wadhwa, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Counsel for the respondent - State is directed to find out whether the petitioner has joined the investigation and if so, whether he is fully cooperating with the same.
2. Needful shall be done within two weeks.
3. List the matter thereafter.
4. Interim order to continue, meanwhile.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)